schedule, and have furnished analysis of rates 
for earthfill in Dam Embankment after borrowing 
material from borrow areas and sources other 
than the excavations of the Dam, Power House, 
Spillway, Approach and Tail Race Channels.  
Against this, I award Rs. 7,29,764.00 (Rs. Seven 
lacs twenty nine thousand, seven hundred and 
sixty four) only."

A similar award has been passed in respect of claim of the 
appellant relating to rock fill.  A bare perusal of the said awards 
would clearly go to show that the respondent herein admitted a part of 
the claim of the appellant which in turn was accepted by it.